COPY

CUAGTE 59

g ;z@@z B 'zemmp wy
405D c@@fmg MEITIR00TA, TO THR VILLAGE

THE VILEAGR CF CEEMIY BE38 CADALN:

OETECH L. Thae tho pogitien of ko cunow of ¢ho
folleving dosewibcd platted lomd, Iptsg omd bolngy adjocont Ge
o @&&%ﬁm gn ehe corperate Limdge of the VAllogo of Coolmoy,
203 belag included in ary othew village, to-wlot

Lot Hmber Eleven (ii), and the Zast Tan ﬁu{z
(x 10 ft.) of Let tuber Twalve (132},
Steinnety Addition to Cemivey, in the Boren
Relf (W) of the Nerthesst Quavter (MBX) of
Sestion Nasber Three (3), Township Numbey
One Seven (mn. Rember Thirty-
four (34), in the County of Codtemwesd,

State of lm.neu.

to have ueh land included within tha Village @f @eufuy, filed
with the Villase Clerk of this Village on _fpzil... —
1961, is heredy a;sprmd

SHCTION 2. That the ammexation of said land to the
il of Canlyey will be ts the Daest iwm uoﬂlhﬂnm
and umurymm

SECTION 3, rmmuuuuwm-mm
is ammenpd s the Village of .ndi.uhhiwtahhcb
coxpevate limits of the Village of | e

. MH.OI&. nummumusmmum
!om from sad sfter its passage, apml and publication,

‘ Pasoad, approved and orderved pubushod this _3th
‘” 0‘ c-am-—m. l’,‘l“

A. J. LILLA
MAYOR
Atsast!
Do ds KRZMARRICK
(Mentetpel Corporate Seal) H )55
' INNESOTA
ﬁﬁm%ﬂﬁﬁb&%%»
SEP 8 % i

Pl
Secretacy of Biata
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BTATE OF mmmmg ~
COMWY OF BROWN )

VILLAGE OF CCHFREY

Xg Ko J. Resmoralelk, Vi mga Clexk of the *%F@. Loge
of ComFrew, MWonosotd, do horcby @@x’tiﬁy ﬁi’aaﬁi E mm u@@z@&m@&
- the forepolag Chapter Nubey 59 of the Ovdingnses of the
Village of Genfvoy, with the oviginal theveof on file in wy
mfi‘ﬁ.@% and thot the goms le a ’*m@ and covyoet copy of gald

@f&zmmsm

' I Sunthor @m;'fm,ge ghat theve i mm@mﬁ to gold

w&ﬂfm&l @ﬁéiﬁﬁﬁ@@ gho affidovis of F. U, Hardow,. edigor

;.,,zﬂ publichas of % Confrey Timss 8y the offieial unovwspapey

of gald %&Mg% of Coniray, in proof of the w‘b‘ﬁ,ﬁ.@&mm of

| 'smim orditsacs An sold wookly noutoopor, @ezbmamé ia tha
Villoge of Confroy, Beowm @@%ﬁiﬁ@jg Minmooota, n vhich coungy

g&i& Villoge of Gomfxey 20 plivated,

Daved July Bst, 1961,




* ALBERT &. LOOMIS .
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW -
SPRINGFIELD, MINNESOTA

Sept. 7, L1961,

Hon. Joseph L. Donovan,
Secretary of State,
State Capitol,

St. Paul L1, Minnesota.

Dear Mr. Darovans:-

RE: Viilage of Confrey
Ordinance No. 59.

I am grateful to you for your letter of
yesterday's dates I return herewith the copy of the
ordinance I had sent you. Will you please give me
the date when it was filed with you?

Very truly yours,

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF g\’l‘ﬂ
FILE
SEP 8 - 1961
e

Secretary of State

fet A 0Ty, ?i/mw‘

T L)
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September 6, 1961

Vi, Albert G, Loomis
Attomney-at-Low ,
Springfleld, Minnesota

Dear Mrs Loomis:

On the basis of the information conbained in your letter
of hugast 29, Ordinance No, 59 will be accepbable fox
£iling at this time., However, since it was reburned %o

you and was not again submitted, we are enclosing a selfe

addregsed envelope for mailing it In,

A1l of the fachs are required to be present and set fbrﬁn'

in the lauguage of The ordinance itgelf and any future

ordinance direscted to this office and to the Municipal

- Commigsion should provide all of the necessary informa-
tion thorelns :

,]i’fh?_ﬁhaimm of the Municipsl Commission is Mr. Joseph
Robble, The office is located ab Room 4 Stave DfLice
Building, Sts Panl 1, Minoesobs.

- Very truly yours,

JOSEPR L. DUIOVAW
Becretary of State
- oid :
Tneles
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nATﬁf . September 5, 1961 ~ STATE OF MINNESOTA -
oaeaRTE | Oﬁice Memomndum
o
FROM - :

SUBJECT: Tglephone call from A, G. Loomis,
, 9:30 a,m,

~'I'e1ephone No. T723~5212, Springfield, Minnesota
Village of Comfrey

Ordinance No. 59

Letler written Seceretary of Stabte on August 4th and another 1e’cter ,
on August 29th, ‘

rdinance had been filed with both counties -- Brown & COttonwood
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ALBERT €. LOOMIS e
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
SPRINGFIELD, MINNESOTA

Aygust 29, 1961

Hon. Joseph L. Donovan
Secretary of State
State Office Building
St. Paul, Minnesota

My dear Mr. Donovan:

Re! Village of Comfrey
Ordinance Wo. 59

You returned my letter of the twenty-fourth of
this month, together with a copy of the ordinance,
bearing your foot-note that the ordinance does not set
forth all of the jurisdictional facts required by Chapter
686, Laws of 1959. Since you returned my letter, 1
enclose a photostatic copy of it.

Subdivision 7 of Chapter 686 reads in part:

"1If the land is platted, or if unplatted, does
not exceed 200 acres, the owner or a majority
of the owners in number may netition the
governing body of the municipality to have
such land included within the municipality.

If the governing body determines that the
annexation will be to the best interests of the
municipality and of the territory affected,

it may by ordinance declare such land annex-
ed to the municipality, but if the petition

is not signed by all the owners in number of
the land proposed to be annexed, the

ordinance shall not be passed until the
governing body has held a hearing on the pnro-
posed annexation after at least 30 days

posted notice.
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ALBERT 6. LOOMIS >
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
SPRINGFIELD, MINNESOTA

Hon. Joseph L. Donovan
Page 2
August 29, 1961

Any annexation provided for in this sub~
division shall be deemed final upon filing
a copy of the ordinance with the commission,
the county auditor, and the secretary of
state.”

The title of this subdivision reads “Annexations not
requiring commission order".

The petitioner is the sole owner of the property.
No other property was included in the petition, The
acreage is only that of a small lot, 40 feet by 150 feet,
plus 10 feet from the adjoining lot, in what is termed
"Steinmetz Addition" to the Village of Comfrey. Actually
that so-called addition is not a part of the incorporated
village. The Village Council determined that the
annexation will be for the best interests of the
municipality and of the property affected, and the
ordinance was accordingly adopted. No hearing was
necessary.

The reason for the annexation is to avail the
property owner of sewer and water service. The Council
very much desires to make that service available, with
the resulting assistance in paying for the village sewer
and water system.

All that could be further required is the filing
of a copy of the ordinance with the Commission. Please
give me the official title of the Commission, the name
of the chairman, and the address.

I ask that you file the ordinance as required

according to my request in a former letter. May I have
your reply?

AGL /pmyr




